

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 09/09/24

Bob Johnson Chief Marketing Officer Xodus Medical, Inc. bjohnson@xodusmedical.com

## Pittsburgh Post-Gazette Names Xodus Medical A Winner Of The Greater Pittsburgh Top Workplaces 2024 Award

**Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, September 09, 2024** - Xodus Medical has been awarded a Top Workplaces 2024 honor by the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette. This list is based solely on employee feedback gathered through a third-party survey administered by employee engagement technology partner Energage LLC.

The confidential survey uniquely measures the employee experience and its component themes, including employees feeling respected and supported, enabled to grow, and empowered to execute, to name a few.

In a message to the Xodus Medical team, CEO Craig Kaforey said "Employees are our greatest asset. It's rewarding to see your dedication and commitment to building a successful organization, and a company culture that values each individual, be recognized by the Top Workplaces program."

## **About Xodus Medical**

Headquartered near Pittsburgh, PA, Xodus Medical provides patient-safety best practices for surgeons and operating room nurses. Our solutions are tailored to help patient safety advocates achieve standards set forth by the WHO, CMS, AORN, TJC and OSHA. Dedicated to the needs of our customers, we deliver innovations that help protect patients and promote positive surgical outcomes.



702 Prominence Drive • New Kensington, PA 15068 • U.S.A. TEL: 1-800-963-8776 • 724-337-5500 • FAX: 1-800-963-6553 • 724-337-0555 www.xodusmedical.com • email: info@xodusmedical.com